FM-12-100   12V/100AH
This information is generally descriptive only and is not intended to make or imply any representation, guarantee or warranty with respect to any cells and batteries. Cell and battery designs/
specification are subject to modification without notice.
Note The above data are average values, and can be obtained with 3 charge/discharge cycles. These are not minimum values.
Constant Current(Amp) and Constant Power(Watt) Discharge Table at 25 (77 )
Specifications Discharge characteristics 77 ℉( 25℃)
Characteristics
Duration of discharge vs. Discharge current
Nominal Voltage 12V
Rated Capacity (20 hour rate) 100AH
Total Height
(with terminals)
219mm
Height          214mm
Length          329mm
Dimension
Width         172mm
Weight             Approx.28.2±0.4kg
20 hour rate (5A to 10.5Volts) 100AH
10 hour rate (9.3A to 10.5Volts) 93AH
5 hour rate (17A to 10.2Volts) 85AH
Capacity
77℉(25℃)
1 hour rate (60A to 9.6Volts) 60AH
Internal Resistance Full charged 77℉(25℃) 4.6mΩ
Standard Terminal M6
104℉(40℃) 102%
77℉(25℃) 100%
32℉(0℃) 85%
Capacity affected
by Temperature
(20 hour rate)
5℉(-15℃) 65%
Capacity after 3 month storage 91%
Capacity after 6 month storage 82%
Self-Discharge
77℉(25℃)
Capacity after 12 month storage 64%
Max. Discharge
Current 77℉(25℃)
1200A (5s)
Maximum Charge
Current(A)
20A
Cycle 14.5V～14.9V/77℉(25℃) Charging
(Constant Voltage) Float 13.6V～13.8V/77℉(25℃)
Temperature
compensation
coefficient of charging
voltage (mV/ ℃ /cell)
Float -3mV/
Discharge time
(V)
12V
Battery
2
T
er
m
in
a
l
v
ol
ta
g
e
8.0
1
10.0
9.0
11.0
13.0
12.0
5 10
minuters
20 60
Temperature:25 (77 )℃      ℉
102 5
hours
20
5A9.3A17A
60A100A
300A
5 (-15 )℉ ℃
32 (0 )℉ ℃
77 (25 )℉ ℃
104 (40 )℉ ℃
D
u
ra
ti
o
n
 o
f
d
is
ch
ar
ge
Discharge current(A)
Terminal
unit:mm
/cell ℃
Vycle -4mV/ /cell ℃
329
2
1
4
2
1
9
172
A
W
A
W
A
W
A
W
A
W
Time 5min       1h 2h 3h 4h 5h 8h 10h 20h10min       15min       30min
10.20V
10.50V
10.80V
11.10V
9.60V
5.7
65.9
5.5
64.5
5.5
65.0
5.4
64.3
5.1
61.8
10.5
121.3
10.3
121.0
10.1
119.5
10.0
118.9
9.5
114.7
11.7
134.1
11.4
133.4
11.3
132.9
11.0
130.4
10.7
128.1
16.5
187.6
16.2
188.9
16.0
187.6
15.6
184.4
15.2
181.4
20.0
225.0
19.5
226.7
19.2
224.6
18.9
223.2
18.4
219.1
25.7
286.0
25.0
289.5
24.4
284.3
23.8
280.6
23.0
273.2
35.0
384.3
33.4
385.0
32.6
378.1
31.8
372.4
31.0
366.4
60.0
648.0
56.4
637.9
54.6
632.3
52.8
614.6
51.0
599.8
114.0
1225.7
109.0
1223.6
102.0
1176.8
94.0
1089.1
84.0
982.8
170.1
1823.8
160.2
1792.6
140.1
1598.8
130.2
1499.9
120.2
1399.1
211.0
2253.5
190.4
2126.0
170.3
1937.3
160.5
1850.9
150.4
1741.6
320.3
3305.5
310.2
3312.9
300.1
3277.1
289.2
3244.8
279.5
3169.5
GP 100-12  ( 2V 100Ah)
1
6GFM100
CAUTION
◆ Recharge  Im
mediately  A
fte
r  D
ischarge
◆ Avoid  S
hort
Circ
uit
◆ Do  N
ot  C
harge  In
  A  S
ealed  C
ontainer
◆ Keep  S
parks  F
lame  A
way
Valve  R
egulated  Lead-Acid  B
atte
ry
阀
控
式
密
封
铅
酸
蓄
电
池